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Championship Points Competition

Pos Name Rides Points 25Mile  15Mile 50 Mile 30 Mile 100 Mile  Hill Climb
1 Mike O'Gorman 5 89 18 17 19 15 20
2 Nik Allen 3 58 20 20 18
3 Neil Crowther 3 55 20 18 17
4 lan Newbold 3 45 15 14 16
5 Martin Booker 2 37 20 17
5 Nolan Heather 2 37 18 19
7 Colin Barton 2 32 17 15
7 lan Cheesman 2 32 16 16
9 Karen McGrath 2 26 12 14
10 Gavin Ash 1 20 20
11 Dom Maxwell 1 19 19
11 Thomas Harrison 1 19 19
11 Trevor Leeding 1 19 19
14 Jeff Blunsdon 1 16 16
15 Paul Townsley 1 14 14
16 Andy Haste 1 13 13
16 Rick Hughes 1 13 13
18 Harry Pask 1 11 11
19 Joan Lennon 1 10 10
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Championship Points Competition (Veterans)
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Pos Name Rides Points 25Mile  15Mile 50 Mile 30 Mile 100 Mile  Hill Climb
1 Mike O'Gorman 5 100 20 20 20 20 20
2 Nik Allen 3 58 19 19 20
3 Neil Crowther 3 51 17 15 19
4 lan Newbold 3 44 13 13 18
5 Martin Booker 2 36 19 17
6 Nolan Heather 2 35 17 18
7 Colin Barton 2 32 16 16
8 lan Cheesman 2 31 15 16
9 Karen McGrath 2 29 15 14
10 Paul Townsley 1 19 19
11 Dom Maxwell 1 18 18
11 Trevor Leeding 1 18 18
13 Jeff Blunsdon 1 14 14
13 Rick Hughes 1 14 14
15 Andy Haste 1 12 12
16 Joan Lennon 1 11 11
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OVERALL BAR
3 EVENT
Speed
Mike O'Gorman
VETERANS BAR
3 EVENT
Plus
Mike O'Gorman
Trevor Leeding
lan Cheesman
Martin Booker
lan Newbold
Clive Patterson-Lett
LADIES BAR
4 EVENT
Speed
Karen McGrath

Joan Lennon

JUNIOR BAR

No qualifiers (2 x 25, 2 x 10)

25.00

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

10.00
10.00

Best Time

54:43

Best Time

21:23
21:53
22:31
22:13
23.03
23:55

Best Time
24:16
28:26

Best
Speed

27414

Best
Speed

28.059
27418
26.647
27.007
26.030
25.087

Best
Speed

24.725
21.102
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Best All Rounder — Final Placings

. Best
Best Time Speed
50.00 2:01:12 24.752
) Std
Std Time Speed Plus
28:14 21.251 6.808
26:50 22.360 5.058
26:36 22.556 4.091
26:41 22486 4.521
26:18 22.814 3.217
26:50 22.360 2727
2nd
2nd Time Speed
10.00 24:18 24.691
10.00 28:41 20.918

100.00

25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00

25.00
25.00

Best Time

4:06:24

Best Time

0:54:43
0:56:58
0:55:18
0:57:57
1:01:56
1:04:53

Best Time

1:07:47
1:22:30

Best
Speed

24.351

Best
Speed

27414
26.331
27.125
25.884
24.220
23.118

Best
Speed

22129
18.182
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Std Time S;‘i y
1:11:58 20.843
1:.08:14 21.983
1:07:38 22178
1:07:50 22.113
1:06:51 22438
1:08:14 21.983
2nd Time
25.00 1:09:21
25.00 1:23:33

Plus

6.571
4.348
4.946
3.771
1.781
1.135

2nd
Speed

21.629
17.953

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

Best Time

2:01:12
1:59:23
1:57:44
2:02:27
2:10:15
2:21:32

Best
Speed

24.752
25129
25.481
24.500
23.033
21.196

Std Time

2:28:38
2:20:27
2:19:09
2:19:34
2:17:26
2:20:27

Std
Speed

20.184
21.360
21.559
21.495
21.829
21.360

Plus

4.569
3.769
3.922
3.005
1.204

-0.163
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Sporting Courses (SPOCQO) Competition

Long Club Hard Hill
Pos Name Rides Points Ashurst Furlong 25 Pulborough  Riders Climb

1 Nik Allen 4 79 20 20 20 19
2 Mike O'Gorman 4 65 18 15 18 14
3 Rick Hughes 4 60 12 13 18 17
4 Neil Crowther 3 58 19 19 20
4 lan Newbold 4 58 13 14 15 16
6 Trevor Leeding 3 53 16 18 19
7 lan Cheesman 3 52 17 16 19
8 Jeff Blunsdon 3 37 9 12 16
9 Paul Townsley 3 36 11 11 14
10 Martin Booker 2 32 15 17
11 Karen McGrath 3 28 6 10 12
12 Andy Haste 2 27 14 13
13 Harry Pask 2 26 11 15
14 Joan Lennon 2 26 10 16
15 Gavin Ash 1 20 20
16 Chris Putnam 1 18 18
17 Colin Barton 1 17 17
18 Marten Matthews 1 17 17
19 Nolan Heather 1 10 10
20 Phil Frean 1 8 8
21 Clive Patterson-Lett 1 7 7
22 Nicole Patterson-Lett 1 5 5
23 Ollie Lane 1 4 4
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Don Lock Memorial Evening 10 Series — FINAL TABLE

Pos Name Rides B‘;St 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
1 Nik Allen 9 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Nolan Heather 10 9 8 3 2 2 4 1 1 1 1 1
3 Huw Williams 13 20 10 10 4 2 8 4 & & 4 3 7 & 2
4 Neil Crowther 8 21 2 4 1 4 7 5 2 3
5 Jeff Blunsdon 12 23 11 15 11 7 4 3 6 5 5 2 2 2
5 Mike O'Gorman 13 23 6 6 7 3 2 4 6 2 4 5 5
7 Martin Booker 12 32 5 9 6 6 7 ® 9 7 4 6 4 2
8 Colin Barton 8 39 4 9 6 8 5 8 3 5
9 lan Cheesman 7 41 3 5 6 7 9 7 4
10 lan Newbold 11 47 9 10 12 9 12 6 6 10 6 8 3
11 Simon Steeles 10 52 16 12 8 5 16 9 10 8 3 9
12 Rick Hughes 7 57 15 13 7 7 3 6 6
13 Andrew Lock 7 67 15 14 8 8 10 4 8
14 Chris Putnam 9 71 13 13 9 10 8 13 11 9 11
15 Paul Townsley 7 78 12 14 12 10 13 10 7
15 Phil Frean 10 78 18 17 12 15 14 12 9 9 13 9
17 Allan Orman 9 85 19 15 11 18 16 11 8 10 14
17 Rome Bhamra 7 85 16 13 15 12 12 10 7
19 Karen McGrath 7 100 17 14 16 17 13 13 10
20 John Lucas 7 108 22 18 19 16 10 11 12
21 Harry Pask 7 123 21 18 17 14 19 18 16

www.worthingexcelsior.co.uk



www.worthingexcelsior.co.uk

Don Lock Memorial Evening 10 Series - Non Qualifiers

Projected

Pos Name Rides 7 1 2 3 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Dominic Maxwell 5 14.0 2 3 1 2 2
Gavin Ash 2 17.5 3 2
David Lear 2 315 6 3
Trevor Leeding 5 36.4 5 5 5 7
Spencer Kirkham 5 57.4 7 7 7 11 9
Andy Haste 4 64.8 7 11 11
Simon Atkinson 1 70.0 10
Tom Jarman 3 72.3 10 11 10
Stephen O'Donnell 2 735 12
Nathan Gale 3 79.3 11 12 11
Charlie Foster 1 91.0 13
Callumtelo Lelliott 2 98.0 14 14
Clive Patterson-Lett 1 98.0 14
Graeme Gill 5 105.0 20 19 19 12 5
Robert Downham 1 105.0 15
Simon Toppin 4 119.0 19 17 17 15
Ollie Lane 2 126.0 20 16
Joan Lennon 5 133.0 23 18 20 21 13
Marten Matthews 1 140.0 20
Colin Miller 1 147.0 21
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Don Lock Memorial Evening 10 Series (Veterans)

Pos Name Rides Bef/f ! 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
1 Mike O'Gorman 12 +05:52 +05:08  +05:09  +04:27 +05:47  +06:51 +05:39 +05:42 +05:45 +05:15  +05:44  +04:38 +05:36
2 Nik Allen 8 +05:27 +05:24  +05:11  +04:47 +05:39  +05.08 +05:37 +05:34 +05:36
3 Karen McGrath 7 +04:23 +04:04 +04:32  +04:47 +03:53  +04:38 +03:47 +05:02
4 Colin Barton 8 +04:23 +04:29 +03:52  +03:36 +04:50 +04:41 +04:21  +04:13  +04:13
5 Allan Orman 8 +04:22 +03:42 +03:28  +04:36 +04:31 +04:24  +04:45 +04:56 +03:37
6 Neil Crowther 8 +04:16 +04:17  +04:35 +04:14 +04:47 +03:40 +03:42 +04:21 +03:57
7 Huw Williams 12 +04:12 +03:.03 +03:10 +03:21  +03:52 +03:42 +04:00 +04:27  +04:27 +04:20 +02:24 +04:32  +03:49
8 Martin Booker 12 +04:07 +03:35 +02:18  +03:20 +0348 +04:20 +03:51 +03:51 +03:44 +04:25  +04:01 +03:54 +04:28
8 Nolan Heather 10 +04:07 +02:49 +03:17 +04:02 +03:56  +03:42 +04:27 +04:111  +04:112  +0346  +04:16
10  Jeff Blunsdon 11 +04:04 +02:43  +02:26 +01:52  +03:08 +03:59 +03:49  +03:51  +04:02 +04:23  +04:17  +04:06
11 lan Cheesman 7 +03:49 +04:05 +03:54 +03:49  +03:58 +03:34 +03:16 +04:04
12 Rick Hughes 7 +03:37 +03:07 +02:08 +03:37  +04:17  +04:03  +03:45 +04:21
13 Phil Frean 9 +03:26 +02:28  +01:59 +03:05 +02:59  +03:27 +03:16 +03:41  +03:30 +04:03
14  Chris Putnam 9 +03:15 +03:00 +02:01 +03:50 +03:57 +03:10 +03:03 +03:18  +02:27 +01:45
15  Simon Steeles 9 +03:04 +01:30  +02:44 +02:15 +03:20 +01:30  +03:41 +03:226  +03:34 +02:29
16 lan Newbold 10 +02:59 +02:52 +02:56 +03:15 +02:32  +02:54 +03:12  +03:10 +02:28  +02:37  +01:51
17 Andrew Lock 7 +02:19 +02:10  +01:52 +03:08 +02:21  +02:04 +01:28 +03:08
18 Rome Bhamra 7 +02:13 +01:49 +01:59  +02:17  +01:52 +02:34  +01:49 +03:13
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Don Lock Memorial Evening 10 Series (Veterans) — Non Qualifiers

Pos Name Rid Pff/t_'a' 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Dominic Maxwell 5 +04:44 +05:01  +03:58 +04:58  +05:.06 +04:35
Paul Townsley 6 +04:40 +04:54  +04:56 +03:52  +04:26 +04:57  +04:52
Trevor Leeding 5 +03:58 +03:46  +03:20 +03:49 +04:57  +03:58
Spencer Kirkham 5 +03:38 +03:31  +03:29 +03:51 +03:39  +03:41
Stephen O'Donnell 2 +03:06 +02:56 +03:16
Simon Atkinson 1 +02:58 +02:58
Clive Patterson-Lett 1 +02:55 +02:55
Andy Haste 4 +02:51 +03:17  +02:59 +03:00 +02:08
John Lucas 6 +02:35 +01:41 +01:26 +02:05 +03:.06 +03:55 +03:16
Robert Downham 1 +00:54 +00:54
Nathan Gale 3 +00:48 +00:20  +00:48 +01:16
Joan Lennon 5 +00:02 -01:16 -01:43 +00:33  +01:25 +01:10
Marten Matthews 1 -00:11 -00:11
Colin Miller 1 -01:28 -01:28
Graeme Gill 5 -02:29 01:48  -04:04 -01:22 -00:55 -04:18
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Fastest 50 of the Season (Richard Shipton Cup) — Final Placings

BEST
TIME
THIS
PB SEASON RIDER Charlotteville CC Sccu ESCA Blazing Saddles SCA BDCA Southdown Velo
06-May 03-Jun 17-Jun 01-Jul 01-Jul 14-Jul 21-Jul
H50/8 G50/10 G50/90 P885/50 G50/10 A50/6 P901
2:21:32 2:21:32 Clive Patterson-Lett 2:21:32 DNS
1:57:44 lan Cheesman 2:01:05 2:05:53 2:00:52
2:10:15 2:10:15 lan Newbold 2:14:21 2:10:15 DNS
2:02:27 2:02:27 Martin Booker 2:08:28 2:07:08 2:02:27
1:53:31 2:01:12 Mike O'Gorman 2:01:12 2:07:36 2:12:06 2:02:33
2:29:34 2:33:00 Nicole Patterson-Lett 2:33:00 DNS
1:55:27 1:59:23 Trevor Leeding 1:59:23 2:06:47 DNS
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Nik Allen

Jeff Blunsdon
Neil Crowther
Paul Townsley
Martin Booker
lan Cheesman
Rome Bhamra
Colin Barton
Mike O'Gorman
Andy Haste
Karen McGrath
Clive Patterson-Lett
Allan Orman

Andrew Lock
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MOST IMPROVED RIDER (over 10/25 miles) - FINAL STANDINGS

LTS
2014
2015
2016

10 TIME

22:25
24:20
22:01
22:51
22:35
21:44
23:59
22:10
21:21
22:50
24:30
23:43
24:14
23:37

2017
BEST

10 TIME

20:14
22:04
21:31
23:45
22:13
22:31
23:32
21:58
21:23
23:10
24:16
23:55
24:18
23:37

LTS
2014
2015
2016

10
SPEED

26.766
24.658
27.252
26.258
26.568
27.607
25.017
27.068
28.103
26.277
24.490
25.299
24.759
25.406

2017
BEST

10
SPEED

29.654
27.190
27.885
25.263
27.007
26.647
25.496
27.314
28.059
25.899
24.725
25.087
24.691
25.406

2.888
2.532
0.633
-0.995
0.439
-0.960
0.479
0.246
-0.044
-0.378
0.235
-0.212
-0.068
0.000

LTS
2014
2015
2016

25 TIME

0:59:35
1:06:16
0:59:12
0:56:26
1:04:47
0:59:08
0:55:34
1:01:47
1:08:47
1:05:38
1:05:36
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2017
BEST

25 TIME

0:56:59
1:03:14
0:57:57
0:55:18
1:09:10
0:58:05
0:54:43
1:00:57
1:07:47
1:04:53
1:05:27

LTS
2014
2015
2016

25
SPEED

25.175
22.636
25.338
26.580
23.154
25.366
26.995
24.278
21.808
22.854
22.866

2017
BEST

25
SPEED

26.323
23.722
25.884
27.125
21.687
25.825
27.414
24.610
22.129
23.118
22.918

+/-

1.148
1.086
0.546
0.545
-1.467
0.459
0.419
0.332
0.321
0.264
0.052

10/25
+/-

2.888
2.532
1.148
1.086
0.546
0.545
0.479
0.459
0.419
0.332
0.321
0.264
0.052
0.000
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MOST IMPROVED RIDER (over 10/25 miles) - FINAL STANDINGS

LTS LTS LTS LTS

2014 2017 2014 2017 +/- 2014 2017 2014 2017 /. +/-

2015 BEST 2015 BEST 2015 BEST 2015 BEST

2016 2016 2016 2016

10 10 25 25 10/25
10 TIME 10TIME SPEED SPEED 25TIME 25 TIME SPEED SPEED +/-

Dominic Maxwell 21:08 21:12 28.391 28.302 -0.089 0:55:53 0:56:25  26.842 26.588 -0.254 -0.089
Phil Frean 23:34 23:48 25.460 25.210 -0.250 1:03:28 1:06:00 23.634 22.727 -0.907 -0.250
Joan Lennon 27:52 28:26 21.531 21.102 -0.429 1:15:27 1:22:30 19.881 18.182 -1.699 -0.429
Trevor Leeding 21:32 21:53 27.864 27.418 -0.446 0:55:41 0:56:58  26.938 26.331 -0.607 -0.446
Simon Toppin 24:06 24:36 24.896 24.390 -0.506 -0.506
Nathan Gale 24:17 24:48 24.708 24.194 -0.514 -0.514
Rick Hughes 22:11 22:43 27.047 26.412 -0.635 0:57:55 1:01:53  25.899 24.239 -1.660 -0.635
John Lucas 25:10 25:58 23.841 23.107 -0.734 -0.734
Graeme Gill 27:22 28:27 21.924 21.090 -0.834 -0.834
Chris Putnam 22:12 22:57 27.027 26.144 -0.883 1:00:24 1:07:19 24.834 22.283 -2.551 -0.883
Colin Miller 28:06 30:10 21.352 19.890 -1.462 -1.462
Phil Walker 26:33 29:03 22.599 20.654 -1.945 -1.945
Simon Atkinson 21:23 23:15 28.059 25.806 -2.253 -2.253
Robert Downham 23:22 25:47 25.678 23.271 -2.407 -2.407
Nicole Patterson-Lett 1:08:59 1:21:10 21.744 18.480 -3.264 -3.264
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EVENING HILL CLIMB SERIES - FINAL STANDINGS

Rider Eventl Event2 Event3 Best 2 Rides
Gavin Ash 1 1 2
Nik Allen 2 2 4
Chris Putnam 2 3 3 5
Rick Hughes 3 5 4 7
lan Newbold 4 5 9
Harry Pask 6 4 6 10
Mike O'Gorman 5 6 7 11

Neil Crowther 1
Ollie Lane 7
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